High Speed
Small Sectored
SPI Flash
Memory
1M (131,072 x 8)
AT25FS010
Advance
Information

 17
5167B–SFLSH–1/07
Notes: 1. “-B” designates bulk ordering code.
2. “-T” designates tape and reel ordering code. SOIC quantity is 4,000 per reel and SAP quantity is 3,000 per reel.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT25FS010N-SH27-B(1)
AT25FS010N-SH27-T(2)
AT25FS010Y7-YH27-T(2)
8S1
8S1
8Y7
Lead-Free/Halogen-Free/
NiPdAu Lead Finish
Industrial Temperature
(–40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150” Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8Y7 8-lead, 6.00 mm x 4.90 mm Body, Ultra Thin, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Small Array Package (SAP)
Options
–2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 3.6V)
 18 AT25FS010
5167B–SFLSH–1/07
 AT25FS010
Package Information
8S1 – JEDEC SOIC